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Document Senator Position Committee Hearing Date Status Description
LB729 Kauth Watch Withdrawn

01/09/2026
Adopt the Biometric Autonomy Liberty Law

LB763 Holdcroft Watch Judiciary 01/23/2026 Committee
01/09/2026

Exempt certain gatherings of members of the Board of Parole from the Open
Meetings Act

LB764 Holdcroft Watch Judiciary 01/23/2026 Committee
01/09/2026

Provide for certain Department of Correctional Services employees to be law
enforcement officers

LB771 Ballard Watch Transportation and
Telecommunicatio
ns

01/20/2026 Committee
01/09/2026

Change provisions relating to dynamic pricing used by transportation network
companies

LB776 Cavanaugh,
M.

Watch Government,
Military and
Veterans Affairs

Committee
01/09/2026

Provide a duty for each state agency to examine fees charged

LB790 Bosn Watch Judiciary 01/23/2026 Committee
01/09/2026

Change sanctions available for substance abuse violations of parole

LB791 Raybould Watch Government,
Military and
Veterans Affairs

Withdrawn
01/14/2026

Provide a contribution limit for candidate and ballot question committees under the
Nebraska Political Accountability and Disclosure Act

LB799 Watch Urban Affairs Committee
01/09/2026

Adopt the Service Contract Reporting Act

LB800 Watch Urban Affairs 01/20/2026 Committee
01/09/2026

Adopt updates to building and energy codes

LB801 Watch Urban Affairs 01/20/2026 Committee
01/09/2026

Adopt updates to building and energy codes

LB811 Dover Watch Urban Affairs Committee
01/09/2026

Change provisions relating to the municipalities that are authorized to form their
own land banks under the Nebraska Municipal Land Bank Act

LB820 Watch Nebraska
Retirement
Systems

01/23/2026 Committee
01/09/2026

Change retirement provisions relating to approved identification documents,
participation in certain retirement systems, state contributions, ex officio members
of the Nebraska Investment Council, contributions by school districts, and
computation of tax withholdings, and change the title of the executive director of
the Nebraska Public Employees Retirement Systems

LB827 DeKay Watch Natural Resources 01/28/2026 Committee
01/09/2026

Provide for natural resources districts to create soil and water programs

LB830 Lonowski Watch Government,
Military and
Veterans Affairs

01/30/2026 Committee
01/09/2026

Change and eliminate provisions relating to the payment of state salaries, the use
of deferred maintenance funds, and county payments for state institutions

LB852 Spivey Watch Revenue Committee
01/12/2026

Provide for the recapture of funding distributed from the Convention Center
Support Fund to certain recipients

LB905 Arch Watch Government,
Military and
Veterans Affairs

Committee
01/12/2026

Change and eliminate provisions relating to boards, commissions, committees,
task forces, and funds that terminate
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LB910 Hardin Watch Judiciary Committee

01/13/2026
Require defendants convicted of sexual offenses against children to pay a fee for
electronic devices seized during prosecution

LB927 Andersen Watch Government,
Military and
Veterans Affairs

Committee
01/13/2026

Change provisions relating to the involvement of foreign nationals with funding and
organization of ballot question committees

LB984 DeBoer Watch Judiciary 01/29/2026 Committee
01/14/2026

Require both parties to be eighteen years of age or older for a marriage license

LB999 Spivey Watch Banking,
Commerce and
Insurance

02/10/2026 Committee
01/15/2026

Adopt the Business Innovation and Startup Commission Act

LB1001 Watch General Affairs Committee
01/15/2026

Change and eliminate provisions relating to licensed racetrack enclosures,
licenses and wagering on horseracing, assistance to problem gamblers, the
Nebraska Commission on Problem Gambling, the Charitable Gaming Division of
the Department of Revenue, keno at licensed racetrack enclosures, and the
Compulsive Gamblers Assistance Fund

LB1030 Dorn Watch Appropriations 02/12/2026 Committee
01/15/2026

Appropriate funds to the Department of Economic Development for state aid to
development districts

LB1038 Hughes Watch Education 02/02/2026 Committee
01/21/2026

Change provisions relating to school funding and property taxes

LB1045 McKinney Watch Urban Affairs Committee
01/16/2026

Adopt the Nebraska Public Housing Preservation Trust Act

LB1049 Ibach Watch Executive Board Committee
01/16/2026

Require the Legislative Fiscal Analyst to prepare economic impact reports for
regulatory actions

LB1084 Storer Watch Judiciary Committee
01/20/2026

Change provisions relating to persons taken into emergency protective custody

LB1096 Bostar Watch Judiciary 02/05/2026 Committee
01/20/2026

Adopt the Preventing Lethal Agricultural and National Threats Act and the Critical
Infrastructure Protection Act, authorize the withholding of records relating to critical
water infrastructure, and provide civil and criminal penalties

LB1114 Watch Urban Affairs Committee
01/21/2026

Change provisions related to eligibility of redevelopment plans for expedited review
under the Community Development Law

LB1117 Ibach RWatch Revenue Committee
01/21/2026

Change provisions relating to tuition waivers and provide for reimbursement to
postsecondary institutions

LB1123 Bostar Watch Judiciary 02/05/2026 Committee
01/21/2026

Provide requirements relating to Brady-Giglio lists, protections for certain officers,
and duties for prosecuting agencies and public safety agencies, and change the
penalty for impersonating a peace officer

LB1128 Dover RWatch General Affairs 02/09/2026 Committee
01/22/2026

Change provisions relating to entertainment district licenses under the Nebraska
Liquor Control Act

LB1130 Jacobson RWatch Urban Affairs Committee
01/22/2026

Adopt the Community Improvement District Act
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LB1135 RWatch Urban Affairs Committee

01/22/2026
Change provisions of the Nebraska Municipal Land Bank Act

LB1151 Clouse RWatch General Affairs 02/09/2026 Committee
01/22/2026

Provide for a regional craft brewery license under the Nebraska Liquor Control Act

LB1187 DeKay RWatch Agriculture Committee
01/23/2026

Change certain fees and surcharges under the Livestock Brand Act

LB1200 Guereca RWatch Health and Human
Services

Committee
01/23/2026

Require industrial integrators to submit an annual disaster mitigation plan to the
Department of Health and Human Services

LB1229 Strommen RWatch Appropriations 02/09/2026 Committee
01/23/2026

Create the Rural Health Transformation Fund

LB1235 RWatch General Affairs 02/02/2026 Committee
01/23/2026

Change and transfer provisions of the Nebraska Medical Cannabis Patient
Protection Act and the Nebraska Medical Cannabis Regulation Act and provide for
taxation

LR298CA Brandt Watch Natural Resources Committee
01/14/2026

Constitutional amendment to create requirements for the use of the Nebraska
Environmental Trust Fund

LR311CA Cavanaugh,
J.

RWatch Executive Board Committee
01/23/2026

Constitutional amendment to create a Commission on Redistricting and provide
requirements drawing election districts

LR312CA Clouse RWatch Urban Affairs Committee
01/23/2026

Constitutional amendment to authorize cities and villages to incur indebtedness for
residential development projects and pledge taxes for such indebtedness and to
change provisions relating to redevelopment projects

LR316CA Cavanaugh,
M.

RWatch Judiciary Committee
01/23/2026

Constitutional amendment to provide for certain rights of persons with disabilities
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